	COURSE SYLLABUS

	Course ID
	02366XXX
	Course Name
	

	Credit
	3 (X-X-X)
	Semester/Year (AD)
	1/2025
	Section
	1
	Day and Time
	

	Instructor(s)
	1. ….
2. ….

	Course Description
	กรุณาตั้งชื่อไฟล์เป็น 68-1-02366XXX (ปีการศึกษา 2 หลักท้าย-ภาคการศึกษา-รหัสวิชา)

	Pre-Requisite
	



Course Learning Outcomes (CLOs)
	PLO
	Learning Level
	CLO
	Description

	1
	Basic
	1
	

	1
	Intermediate
	2
	

	2
	Advanced
	3
	

	2
	Advanced
	4
	



Course Plan
	Week
	CLO
	Topics
	Learning Activities
	Assignments
	Assessments
	Material & Resources

	1
	
	
	
	
	Please specify Formative and Summative Assessment
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	Formative: Discussion on project progress and feedback
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	
	
	
	
	
	



Assessment Plan
	Assessment Component
	CLO 1
	CLO 2
	CLO 3
	CLO 4
	 Week of Assessment

	Class Participation
	20
	20
	20
	20
	Every Week

	Project 1: Phase 1
	80
	
	
	
	4

	Project 1: Phase 2
	
	80
	
	
	8

	Project 2: Phase 1
	
	
	80
	
	12

	Project 2: Phase 2
	
	
	
	80
	15

	Total
	100
	100
	100
	100
	

	CLO Weightage (%)
	25%
	25%
	25%
	25%
	



	References, Textbooks, or Recommended Readings

	

	Equipment, Tools and Materials

	

	Consulting Channels and Periods

	

	Course Policies

	1.	Attendance Requirement – Students must maintain a minimum attendance rate of 80% to pass the course. Failure to meet this requirement will result in an automatic grade of FA (Fail due to Attendance).
2.	Facility Usage Regulations – Students must strictly follow the XDIM (3DBCD&IM) program’s regulations regarding the use of all facilities. Violations will result in immediate expulsion from the classroom for that session, and the session will be counted as an unexcused absence.
3.	Assessment Attendance – Absence from a scheduled assessment will result in a 100% deduction of the score for each assessment component involved.
4.	Late Submissions – Assignments submitted after the deadline will be penalized by a 50% deduction of the score for each related assessment component.
5.	Grading Policy – The grading policy follows the academic regulations of King Mongkut’s Institute of Technology Ladkrabang (KMITL).

	Additional Guidelines for Professional Conduct

	1.	Commitment and Responsibility – Students are expected to show consistent engagement in class activities and demonstrate responsibility by completing all assigned tasks with diligence and quality.
2.	Consequences of Inconsistency – In cases where students show a lack of consistency or fail to deliver assignments with satisfactory quality, the supervising instructor reserves the right to reject submitted work. Additional assignments may be given to reinforce skills and improve competency.
3.	Preparedness and Time Management – Students must come to class prepared and stay up-to-date with course progress. As the course operates in a project-based, simulation-like environment, milestones and time constraints are strictly enforced to simulate real-world industry challenges.
4.	Classroom Cleanliness – Maintaining a clean and organized classroom is a shared responsibility. A messy or unprepared classroom reflects a lack of professionalism. Instructors may refuse to provide consultations or evaluate student work if the learning environment is deemed unsuitable.
5.	No Food Policy – Eating in the classroom is strictly prohibited to maintain cleanliness and hygiene. Food may attract pests such as rats, insects, or even snakes, which can damage student projects, pose safety hazards, and spread disease.



Grading Standard
	Grade
	A
	B+
	B
	C+
	C
	D+
	D
	F

	Score
	X ≥ 80
	75 ≤ X < 80
	70 ≤ X < 75
	65 ≤ X < 70
	60 ≤ X < 65
	55 ≤ X < 60
	50 ≤ X < 55
	X < 50



Grading Rubric
CLO 1 : XXX
	Assessment Components
	A
	B
	C
	D
	F

	Project
	
	
	
	
	

	Exercise
	
	
	
	
	

	Participation
	
	
	
	
	



CLO 2 : XXX
	Assessment Components
	A
	B
	C
	D
	F

	Project
	
	
	
	
	

	Participation
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